- me quarter of previous year

7 ~-----------------,

o+-~~~..,.-..,.-..,.-..,.-..,.-..,.-..,.-..,.-..,.-..,.-..,.-~

01 02 03 04 01 02 03 04 01 02 03 04 01 02 03 04 01

96 ~ 98 ~ 2000

Table4

Corporate Services Price Indices (PROTOTYPE) (1995=100)

Maintenance Sea and
and repair EWghllraosoort b~ Commercial coastal

of motor Bus and lntematlonal vehicle water Freight Courier
vehicles· coach hire Total component ferries freight forwarding services

SIC(92}: 50.20 60.23/1 60.24 60.24/3 61.10/1 61.1012 63.40 64.12

1995 weights{%):
(Including property rentals} 4.16 0.62 20.87 0.54 0.62 6.09 1.02
(excluding property rentals} 6.17 0.92 30.92 0.80 0.92 9.02 1.51

Annual
1995 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
1996 99.8 103.0 103.8 101 .1 .. 100.4
1997 104.5 108.5 110.4 105.2 96.9 95.4 103.9 101 .4
1998 106.0 115.2 113.4 105.4 96.4 88.6 99.2 105.6
1999 108.0 119.7 11 6.5 101 .4 101.9 79.6 95.5 107.0

Percentage change, latest year on previous year

1996 .0.2 3.0 3.8 1.1
1997 4.7 5.4 6.3 4.0 1.0
1998 1.4 6.1 2.7 0.2 ·0.4 ·7.2 ·4.5 4.2
1999 1.9 3.9 2.7 ·3.8 5.6 ·10.2 ·3.7 1.3

Quarterly results (not seasonally adjusted}

199501 102.0 97.4 99.0 99.0
02 100.1 100.2 99.4 99.4
03 99.2 101.2 100.2 100.2 99.9
04 98.6 101.2 101.2 101.4 100.3

199601 99.1 101.9 102.3 101.6 99.7
02 99.5 102.4 103.4 100.0 .. 100.3
0 3 99.9 103.5 103.6 100.2 103.4 97.2 100.8
04 100.S 104.2 105.9 102.5 100.9 96.3 10Q.6

199701 104.2 106.8 108.3 101.7 99.2 95.2 103.5 101.2
02 104.4 108.4 110.5 106.3 98.0 95.4 103.7 101 .5
03 104.8 109.2 111.3 106.3 95.8 95.7 104.0 101 .2
04 104.8 109.8 111.4 106.3 94.4 95.5 104.4 101.7

1998 01 105.4 111 .9 112.2 105.2 97.0 93.7 102.2 102.7
02 106.4 115.5 113.3 105.8 96.3 88.4 99.7 105.8
03 106.3 116.2 113.9 106.0 95.9 88.1 98.1 106.8
04 106.1 117.1 114.3 104.6 96.6 84.0 96.7 107.3

199901 107.0 118.4 114.8 104.3 103.8 81 .8 97.4 107.3
0 2 107.9 119.6 115.5 100.6 102.7 81.2 94.7 106.9
03 108.2 120.1 116.8 100.5 101.5 77.1 94.5 106.9
04 108.9 120.5 119.0 100.4 99.6 78.0 95.4 107.0

200001 109.2 125.8 119.1 102.2 102.6 79.3 95.5 108.4

Percentage change, latest quarter on previous quarter

1996 01 0.5 0.6 1.1 0.2 -0.6
02 0.4 0.5 1.0 -1.6 0.5
03 0.5 1.1 0.3 0.1 0.5
04 0.8 0.7 2.2 2.3 ·2.4 ·1.0 ·0.3

1997 01 3.4 2.4 2.3 ·0.8 ·1 .7 -1 .1 0.6
02 0.2 1.5 2.0 4.6 -1.2 0.2 0.2 0.3
03 0.4 0.8 0.6 0.0 ·2.3 0.3 0.3 ·0.4
04 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.0 -1.4 -0.2 0.4 0.5

1998 01 0.6 1.9 0.8 -1 .1 2.7 -1.9 ·2.1 1.0
0 2 0.9 3.2 0.9 0.6 -0.8 ·5.7 ·2.5 3.1
03 ·0. 1 0.6 0.5 0.2 -0.4 ·0.3 ·1.6 0.9
04 ·0.2 0.8 0.3 -1.3 0.8 -4.6 ·1.4 0.5

199901 0.8 1.1 0.5 ·0.3 7.4 ·2.6 0.7 0.0
02 0.8 1.0 0.6 ·3.6 -1.1 ·0.7 ·2.8 ·0.4
03 0.4 0.5 1.2 ·0.1 ·1.2 ·5.1 ·0.2 0.0
04 0.6 0.3 1.9 ·0.1 ·1.8 1.1 0.9 0.1

2000 01 0.2 4.4 0.1 1.8 3.0 1.6 0.1 1.3

Percentage change, latest quarter on corresponding quarter of previous year

1996 01 ·2.8 4.5 3.3 2.7
02 ·0.6 2.2 4.0 0.6
03 0.8 2.3 3.4 0.0 1.0
04 2.2 3.0 4.6 1.1 0.2

1997 01 5.1 4.8 5.9 0.1 1.5
02 5.0 5.9 7.0 6.3 1.2
03 4.9 5.5 7.4 6.1 -7.4 ·1.6 0.3
04 4.0 5.3 5.1 3.8 -6.5 -0.8 1.1

199801 1.1 4.8 3.6 3.4 -2.2 ·1.5 ·1.2 1.4
02 1.9 6.6 2.5 .0.5 ·1.8 ·7.3 ·3.8 4.2
03 1.4 6.4 2.4 ·0.3 0.1 ·7.9 ·5.7 5.5
a~ 1.3 6.6 2.6 ·1.6 2.3 ·12.0 -7.3 5.5

1999 01 1.5 5.8 2.3 -0.9 7.0 ·12.7 ·4.7 4.5
02 1.4 3.5 1.9 ·4.9 6.6 -8.1 ·5.0 1.0
03 1.8 3.4 2.6 ·5.2 5.8 ·12.5 ·3.6 0.1
04 2.7 2.9 4.1 ·4.1 3.1 -7.2 ·1.3 ·0.3

2000 01 2.0 6.2 3.8 ·2.0 ·1 .1 ·3.1 ·2.0 1.1

Source= ONS except whore indicated by • (see Notes to Table4)

41

Table 4 (continued)

Corporate Services Price Indices (PROTOTYPE) (1995=100)

Business Property Construction Commercial
telecoms. rental Car contract plant Employment Security Industrial film
services· payments• hire· hire• agenc1es services cleaning processmg

SIC(92): 64.20 70.20 71.10 71 .32 74.50 74.60 74.70 74.81

, I

1995 weights(%):
(including property rentals) 7.80 32.51 1.41 2.10 6.66 1.21 2.40 0.09
(excluding property rontals) 11 .56 0.00 2.09 3.11 9.87 1.79 3.55 0.13

Annual
1995 100.0 .. .. 100.0 100.0
1996 102.2 .. 98.4 .. 99.4 99.4 101 .7
1997 85.8 105.4 96.4 96.5 108.9 99.5 98.8 104.7
1998 83.4 110.0 97.5 99.8 114.9 100.3 101.3 105.5
1999 83.4 116.0 99.2 103.9 120.6 103.0 101.8 105.6

Percentage change, latest year
on previous year

1996 2.2 ·0.6 1.7
1997 3.1 ·1.9 0.1 ·0.5 2.9
1998 ·2.7 4.3 1.2 3.4 5.5 0.9 2.5 0.8
1999 ·0. 1 5.4 1.7 4.1 4.9 2.7 0.5 0.1

Quarterly results (not seasonally
adjusted)

1995 01 99.4 100.0 98.7
02 99.8 100.0 99.9
03 100.2 100.0 100.1 100.4
04 100.6 100.0 99.9 101 .0

199601 101.4 .. 98.4 99.9 100.1 101 .3
02 101.8 93.4 99.7 100.3 99.8 101.1
03 102.3 93.2 99.0 98.8 98.7 100.2
04 .. 103.2 94.1 96.7 98.7 98.8 104.1

1997 01 88.0 104.2 96.1 98.2 107.0 98.9 98.8 104.4
02 85.6 105.1 96.7 96.3 108.4 99.2 98.6 104.4
03 85.0 105.7 96.2 94.9 109.9 99.7 98.9 104.7
04 84.4 106.7 96.5 96.6 110.4 100.0 99.0 105.3

1998 01 83.5 108.4 97.6 101 .3 112.9 100.3 100.S 105.5
02 83.1 109.3 98.4 99.8 114.1 99.8 101.3 105.5
03 83.5 110.5 96.9 99.1 115.3 100.4 101.5 105.5
04 83.5 111.7 97.3 99.1 117.5 100.8 101.7 105.5

1999 0 1 83.5 113.4 97.8 105.3 119.4 101 .4 101.8 105.5
02 83.4 114.9 98.1 102.6 120.7 102.5 101.9 105.6
03 83.3 116.9 99.6 103.0 121.0 103.9 101 .9 105.6
04 83.3 118.7 101 .4 104.6 121.3 104.3 101.7 105.6

200001 83.3 120.3 102.3 105.7 121.7 104.3 101.8 105.9

Percentage change, latest quarter on
previous quarter

199601 0.8 0.0 0.2 0.3
02 0.4 1.3 0.4 ·0.3 ·0.2
03 0.5 ·0.2 ·0.7 · 1.6 ·1 .1 ·0.9
04 0.9 1.0 ·2.3 0.0 0.0 3.9

199701 0.9 2.1 1.5 0.2 0.0 0.3